NOR-SE di Mapelli Egidio S.r.l. – Via C.Colombo 11/1 – 26010 – Dovera (CR) – Italy – tel. +39 0373 978210 – fax +39 0373 978212 – e-mail: info@nor-se.com
AUXILIARY TRANSFORMERS WITH CABLE
Technical data: Input 230-400.V at 50/60 Hz and Output 24.V
Reference regulations: control transformers EN 61558-2-2 (CEI 96-9)
Protection index: IP00
Ambient temperature: 35°C
Thermal insulation class: B (130°C)

NOR-SE di Mapelli Egidio S.r.l. – Via C.Colombo 11/1 – 26010 – Dovera (CR) – Italy – tel. +39 0373 978210 – fax +39 0373 978212 – e-mail: info@nor-se.com
AUXILIARY TRANSFORMERS WITH FASTON TERMINAL AND THERMAL
PROTECTOR
Transformers according to: CE (EN 61558-2-2 CEI 96-9, EN 61558-2-6 CEI 96-7), UL (1585), CSA (22.2)
Protection index: IP00
Ambient temperature: 35°C
Thermal insulation class: B (130°C)
The transformers are immersed in an insulating liquid
Insulation class: II
Connection with faston terminal 4,8x0,8
Thermal Protector: 90° reset temperature
Electrical data:
CODE Power IN OUT Io Loss Rp Rs Rigidity Rigidity Rigidity
  (VA) (V) (V) (mA) (W/kg) Ω Ω pri/ground pri/sec sec/ground
TV-020230 20 230 +/-5% 24 30 2,3 138 1,8 4000 4000 4000
TV-020400 20 400 +/-5% 24 21 2,3 401 1,8 4000 4000 4000
TV-030230 30 230 +/-5% 24 35 2,9 79 1,2 4000 4000 4000
TV-030400 30 400 +/-5% 24 24 2,9 270 1,2 4000 4000 4000
TV-050230 50 230 +/-5% 24 45 3,9 45 0,7 4000 4000 4000
TV-050400 50 400 +/-5% 24 30 3,9 128 0,7 4000 4000 4000
TV-075230 75 230 +/-5% 24 48 4,6 25 0,5 4000 4000 4000
TV-075400 75 400 +/-5% 24 32 4,6 70 0,5 4000 4000 4000
TV-100230 100 230 +/-5% 24 58 5,6 18 0,4 4000 4000 4000
TV-100400 100 400 +/-5% 24 38 5,6 50 0,4 4000 4000 4000
Mechanical data:
CODE Dimensions (mm) Fix distance Weight
  L H P A (kg)
TF-2024 70 60 63 80 0,75